
                                                           

Dated: 08/01/2003  

Supervisor 
 
April A. Lowe (202) 927-8820 
April.Lowe@atf.gov 

Simplified Aqcuisition Buyers 

Sonia Goodman (202) 927-7712 
Sonia.Goodman@atf.gov 

James M. Huff (202) 927-7721 
James.Huff@atf.gov 

Paula King (202) 927-7708 
Paula.King@atf.gov 

Angel Matthews-Warren (202) 927-8685 
Angel.Matthews-Warren@atf.gov 

Sharon Illig (202) 927-5702 
Sharon.Illig@atf.gov  

Tony Smith (202) 927-7722 
Tony.Smith@atf.gov 

Brian Wilkins (202) 927-7715 
Brian.Wilkins@atf.gov 

Orneatha Delaney (202) 927-6049 

Orneatha.Delaney@atf.gov 

Please contact the simplified acquisition buyers listed above to offer 
price quotes on requirements under simplified acquisition procedures 
(less than $100,000 open market).  

SMALL BUSINESS SPECIALIST: 

Jackie Barber (202) 927-8332  
Jackie.Barber@atf.gov 

The Small Business Specialist does not procure anything, but is 
responsible for making sure that you are given the opportunity to 
conduct business with the Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms. 



                                                        

Buyers for requirements above the Simplified Acquisition 
threshold 

Cheryl Duckett-Moody (202) 927-3514 
Cheryl.Duckett-Moody@atf.gov 

Amanda Boshears (202) 927-8027 
Amanda.Boshears@atf.gov 

Craig S. Segall (202) 927-8689 
Craig.Segall@atf.gov 

Carla Hunter (202) 927-7719 
Carla.Hunter@atf.gov  

Glanville Industrious (202) 927-5053 
Glanville.Industrious@atf.gov 

Mary Brewin (202) 927-7717 
Mary.Brewin@atf.gov 

 


